BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 463-3 I 1- I 03
Issue 2, November 1971
VOICE CONNECTING ARRANGEMENTS CON AND CDS
11 lA INTERCONNECTING UNIT, 69H APPARATUS MOUNTING
AND 606A PANEL
1. GENERAL

APPLICATION
• 1A2 Key Telephone System
ORDERING GUIDE
• Unit, Interconnecting 111A (one per central
office[CO] line, Fig. 1)
Associated Apparatus (Order Separately)
For 69H Apparatus Mounting, Fig. 2.
e Mounting, Apparatus, 69H (one per two 111A
!Us installed on a 23-inch relay rack using
99-type brackets or in a 16-type apparatus
mounting).
• Block, Connecting, 66Ml-50 (as required, Fig.
3).
• Block, Connecting, 66B4-25 (as required).
• Cable, Connector, A25B (one per 69H apparatus
mounting).
• Clip, Bridging, B (as required, Fig. 3).
e Wire, "D" inside, or equivalent (for cabling
from 66B4-25 connecting block to 66Ml-50
interface connecting block).
• Unit, Telephone, Key, 400D (one per CO
line and one per CP intercom line). Installed
in key service unit or panel. (The 584-type
panel or 69-type apparatus mounting may
be used to mount 400D.)
© American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1971
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
BSP 463-311-103-i02_1971-11-01.J~g Sca nned bl Frank Harrell (CowboyFrank) Castle Rock, Colorado Feb 23 . 2016 21 :31 :26
SECTION 463-311- 103
TB/
~ FOR OPTION STRAPPING
2578 88
TRNSF
Fig. 1-1 IIA Interconnecting Unit
• Diode, KS-15724,Ll or equivalent (one per
each key telephone set used as a control
station for Voice Connecting Arrangement
CD5 or two per station if BL lead is
multipled).
•For 606A Panel, Fig. 4 and 5
• Panel, 606A (one per six 111A !Us).
• Brackets, 99-Type (one per three 606A
panels).
• Fuse , 24E, 1/2 ampere (eight furnished per
606A panel).
• Block, Connecting, 66Ml-50 (as required, Fig.
3).
• Clip, Bridging, B (as required, Fig. 3).
• Block, Connecting, 66B4-25 (as required).
• Cable, Connector, A25B (two per 606A
panel).
Page 2
BSP 463-311-103-i02_1971-11-02.Jpg Scanned by Frank Harrell (CowboyFrank) Castle Rock, Colorado Feb 23, 2016 21 :31 :37
• Wire, "D" inside, or equivalent (for cabling
from 66B4-25 connecting block to 66Ml-50
interface connecting block).
• Unit, Telephone, Key, 400D (one per CO
line and one per CP intercom line). Installed
in key se~·vice unit panel as required. (The
584-type panel or 69-type apparatus mounting
may be used to mount 400D KTU.)
• Diode, KS-15724, Ll or equivalent (one per
each key telephone set used as a control
station for Voice Connecting Arrangement
CD5, or two per station if BL lead is
multipled).♦
DESIGN FEATURES
11 lA Interconnecting Unit
• Circuitry is provided on a 4-inch, 40-pin
printed wiring board .
• Provides voice frequency coupling only.
155 2, SECTION 463-311-103
, ___.- STANDARD 231N.